O.L.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 152
ANSWERED ON 21/12/2022

PMGSY IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
152  MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ the total length of roads in terms of kilometers built in Himachal Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) the total length of roads in terms of kilometers, approval for which has been given for the construction of PMGSY in Himachal Pradesh in the third phase; and

(© the quantum of funds planned to be spent by the Central Government on this construction work?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(@) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to Parts (a) to (c) of Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 152 due for answer on 21.12.2022

@ Since inception, in Himachal Pradesh, 22,295 km road length has been sanctioned under various verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), out of which, 20,728 km road length has been completed as on 15" December, 2022.

(b) & (c) The target road length for Himachal Pradesh under PMGSY-III is 3,125 km, out of which 440.18 km at a cost of Rs 422.13 crore has been sanctioned.
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